OIPE	Docket No.: RDID 00128US	
*P08/REV03 • \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Director of the United States Pate 1026	24123 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Roche Diagnostics Corporation     Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D	
☐ Other	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250	
Execution Date: November 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/477,129	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Marilyn L. Amick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	
1L/1L/LOOD SOTIUM		
01 FC:8021 40.00 PA Street Address: 9115 Hague Road, Bldg. D	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-2958	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Marilyn L. Amick, Reg. No. 30,444  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having its principal office at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. \_\_10/477,129 \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_May 28, 2003 \_\_\_\_, entitled USE OF INTRAMOLECULARY, COVALENTLY CROSS-LINKED PROTEINS AS BINDING PARTNERS IN IMMUNOASSAYS; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), an Indiana corporation having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Date: November 26, 2003

Signature:

Printed Name: Dr. Michael Jung Dr. Anton Silber
Title: Vice President Director

i.V.



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

## GENERAL APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE FOR U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MATTERS

The undersigned applicant or assignee hereby appoints D. Michael Young, Reg. No. 33,819, Brent A. Harris, Reg. No. 39,215, Richard T. Knauer, Reg. No. 35,575, Kenneth J. Waite, Reg. No. 45,189, Marilyn L. Amick, Reg. No. 30,444, and Sujatha Subramaniam, Reg. No. 48,739, all of Roche Diagnostics Corporation, 9115 Hague Road, P.O. Box 50457, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, Telephone No. (317) 845–2000, and Jill Lynn Woodburn, Reg. No. 39,874 of The Law Office of Jill L. Woodburn, L.L.C.,128 Shore Drive, Ogden Dunes, Indiana 46368–1015, Telephone No. (219) 764–4070:

to prosecute and transact all business on its behalf before the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with any U.S. patent assigned to it and any U.S. patent application filed by it or on its behalf and to receive payments on its behalf.

Signed this <u>24</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 2003 at Mannheim, Germany.
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Signature 0	Signature
Dr. Michael Jung	Dr. Ralf Schwarz
Print Name	Print Name
Vice President	Director
Position or Title	Position or Title

C:\TEMP\APPOINTMENT.doc

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0203